# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SecondMarket Holdings, Inc.		03/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SecondMarket Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a SM Systems, Inc.)	
Street Address:	636 Avenue of the Americas, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4206622	SECONDMARKET
Registration Number:	4305643	SECONDMARKET
Registration Number:	3900685	
Registration Number:	3949754	SECONDMARKET
Registration Number:	3788902	MICROMARKET
Registration Number:	3788885	PRIVATE COMPANY MARKET
Registration Number:	3788884	PRIVATE COMPANY MARKET
Registration Number:	3871879	SECONDMARKET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

William C. Wright **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 07310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3138-001 ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0653

SIGNATURE:	/william c. wright/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

source=U S Trademark Assignment from SecondMarket Holdings to SM Solutions (EX)#page1.tif source=U S Trademark Assignment from SecondMarket Holdings to SM Solutions (EX)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0654

## TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Deed of Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of March 30, 2015, by and between SecondMarket Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and SecondMarket Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a SM Systems, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with an address of 636 Avenue of the Americas, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10011 is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee, with an address of 636 Avenue of the Americas, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10011 is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

AND ASSIGNOR also assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, any and all causes of action, claims, demands or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of any of the trademarks listed in Schedule A;

AND ASSIGNOR further agrees that upon request, it will execute any and all documents necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Deed of Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE

11001011011	HOOFGILL
SecondMarket Holdings, Inc.	SecondMarket Solutions, Inc.
Brivy E. Silbert By:	Bill Siegel By:
Name: Barry E. Silbert	Name: William Siegel

pa-1677852

ASSIGNOR

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0655

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark
85159481	4206622	SECONDMARKET
85159475	4305643	<b>second</b> market
85053973	3900685	
77815540	3949754	<b>second</b> market
77762939	3788902	MICROMARKET
77740975	3788885	PRIVATE COMPANY MARKET
77740972	3788884	PRIVATE COMPANY MARKET
77541548	3871879	SECONDMARKET

**RECORDED: 04/06/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0656